Address: Dubai - Oud Metha - Al Jaddaf - Marriott Al Jaddaf Hotel - Mezzanine Floor - SOT
Restaurant & Lounge - Phone: 0585665667 - Email: ramneek@sotdubai.com -
ramneek@digitalkingsad.com - Location: 3032789424
Subject: Claiming to pay an amount of AED 375,000 (three hundred and seventy-five
thousand dirhams), which is the rent arrears due from the two defendants from 01/08/2025
until 31/10/2025 for the rented area on the mezzanine floor, with an area of 900 square
meters, located in Marriott Al Jaddaf Hotel, in addition to an amount of AED 18,750
(eighteen thousand and seven hundred and fifty dirhams), which is the value-added tax
on the rent due, in addition to an amount of AED 190,485.74, which is the value of
electricity and water consumption from January 2025 until the end of August 2025.
Therefore, the total claim is an amount of AED 584,235.74 (five hundred and eighty-four
thousand and two hundred and thirty-five dirhams and seventy-four fils).
In our capacity as the legal representatives of Messrs. Marriott Al Jaddaf Hotel, and with
reference to the above-mentioned subject, we have been instructed to notify you of the
following:
� The notified parties are tenants of a 900 square meter area on the mezzanine floor

[...]

Pursuant to this agreement, the Notified Parties rented the
aforementioned area for a period of three years, starting on 01/05/2025 and ending on
30/04/2026. It was agreed that the annual rent for the rented area would be in
accordance with the following:
a) An amount of AED 1,365,000 (one million, three hundred and sixty-five thousand) for
the first year, including value-added tax, to be paid in four equal installments.
b) An amount of AED 1,470,000 (one million four hundred and seventy thousand) for the
second year, including value-added tax, to be paid in four equal installments.
c) An amount of AED 1,575,000 (one million, five hundred and seventy-five thousand) for
the third year, which is an annual rent of AED 1,500,000, in addition to the value-added
tax of AED 75,000, as the rent and value-added tax are paid in four equal installments,
with the value-added tax being AED 393,750 (three hundred and ninety-three thousand,
seven hundred and fifty dirhams) per installment.
� It was also agreed in the lease contract that the notified parties shall pay the value of
the hotel’s electricity and water consumption within seven days from the date of receiving
the invoice from the hotel.
� The two notified parties are indebted with the following amounts:
1. AED 375,000 (three hundred and seventy-five thousand dirhams) which is the rent
arrears from 01/08/2025 until 31/10/2025.
2. AED 18,750 (eighteen thousand seven hundred and fifty dirhams) value-added tax for
rental allowances due from 01/08/2025 until 31/10/2025.
3. AED 190,485.74 (one hundred and ninety thousand, four hundred and eighty-five
dirhams and seventy-four fils) against the value of electricity and water consumption from
01/01/2025 until 31/08/2025
�Whereas the two notified parties did not pay the aforementioned amounts, the amount
owed by them is 584,235.74 dirhams (five hundred and eighty-four thousand, two hundred
and thirty-five dirhams and seventy-four fils), which is the amount subject to this notice.
� Whereas the notifying party had repeatedly requested the notified parties to pay the
arrears of rent and the remaining fees and expenses mentioned above, but they did not
respond to these requests without providing any reason or legal justification, and the rental

[...]

� Therefore, we hereby notify you of the following:
1. Prompt payment of an amount of AED 375,000 (three hundred and seventy-five
thousand dirhams), which represents the arrears of rent due from the two notified parties
for the period from 01/08/2025 to 31/10/2025, in addition to an amount of AED 18,750
(eighteen thousand seven hundred and fifty dirhams), which represents the value-added
tax on the arrears of rent mentioned above for the period from 01/08/2025 to 31/10/2025,
in addition to an amount of AED 190,485.74 (one hundred and ninety thousand four
hundred and eighty-five dirhams and seventy-four fils), which represents the value of
electricity and water consumption for the period from 01/01/2025 to 31/08/2025.
Therefore, the total claim amount is AED 584,235.74 (five hundred eighty-four thousand,
two hundred and thirty-five dirhams and seventy-four fils), with payment due within a
maximum period of thirty days from the date you receive this notice.
2. In the event of your failure to comply within the above-mentioned period, we will take
all legal measures against you in order to protect the rights of our principal and implement

[...]

Subject of the Dispute:
1. Registering it with the Court's Case Management Office, scheduling a hearing to

consider it, and to notifying the two Defendants of its date.
2. Obligating the Defendant, jointly, severally, and in solidarity, to pay the Claimant an

amount of 41,155 Dirhams (Forty-One Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Five Dirhams) and
the legal interest of 9% from the date of the claim until full payment.

3. Obligating the Defendant, in solidarity and severally, for all fees, expenses, and
attorney's fees.

the Claimant:
Company: Axle Communications FZCO
Address : UAE - Dubai - airport Street - Al Sirkal Building - Office Apartment 103-0559215457